THE DATASHEET OF
MC33565DR2G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
April, 2005 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC33565/D
MC33565

PIN CONNECTIONS
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC33565D SOIC−8 98 Units / Rail
Pins 2 and 5 are not internally connected
MC33565DR2 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
SOIC−8
D SUFFIX
CASE 751
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
A = Assembly Location
L = Wafer Lot
Y = Year
W = Work Week
1 8
5
3
4
Main Input
Auxiliary Input
Switch Drive
7
6
2 Regulator OutputNC
Gnd NC
Sense Input
1
8
Micro8 �
(MSOP−8)
DM SUFFIX
CASE 846A
M565
ALYW
MC33565DMR2 Micro8 4000 / Tape & Reel
MC33565DG SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units / Rail
MC33565DR2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC33565DMR2G Micro8
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please